
From: Gruen, Darryl
Sent: 3/30/2012 5:09:16 PM

Halligan, Julie (julie.halligan@cpuc.ca.gov); legal support 
(legal_support@cpuc.ca.gov); Cherry, Brian K
(/0=PG&E/0U=C0RP0RATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=BKC7); Johns, Christopher 
(/0=PG&E/0U=C0RP0RATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=CPJ2); Jordan, Lise (Law) 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=LHJ2); Seager, Jonathan 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=J7Se); RegRelCPUCCases 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=RegRelCPUCCases); 
jmalkin@orrick.com (jmalkin@orrick.com); Bone, Traci (traci.bone@cpuc.ca.gov); 
Cagen, Robert (robert.cagen@cpuc.ca.gov); Smith, Bruce T 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=BTSl); Bruno, Kenneth 
lkenneth.bruno@cpuc.ca.gov)jRedacted____________,

To:

Redacted ; Peck, David B.
(david.peck@cpuc.ca.gov); Pauli, Karen P. (karen.paull@cpuc.ca.gov); Thomas, 
Sarah R. (sarah.thomas@cpuc.ca.gov); Morris, Harvey Y. 
(harvey.morris@cpuc.ca.gov); Cadenasso, Eugene
(eugene.cadenasso@cpuc.ca.gov); Larsen, D. Isaiah (dave.larsen@cpuc.ca.gov); 
Lee, Kelly C. (kelly.lee@cpuc.ca.gov); Dorman, Elizabeth 
(elizabeth.dorman@cpuc.ca.gov); Yip-Kikugawa, Amy C. (amy.yip- 
kikugawa@cpuc.ca.gov); Johnson, Catherine A. (catherine.johnson@cpuc.ca.gov); 
Steingass, Joyce (joyce.steingass@cpuc.ca.gov); margaret@mfelts.com 
(margaret@mfelts.com); Tong, Kan Wai (kanwai.tong@cpuc.ca.gov); Cooke, 
Michelle (michelle.cooke@cpuc.ca.gov); Roberts, Thomas 
(thomas.roberts@cpuc.ca.gov); Prosper, Terrie D. (terrie.prosper@cpuc.ca.gov); 
Tisdale, Matthew (matthew.tisdale@cpuc.ca.gov); Colvin, Michael 
(michael.colvin@cpuc.ca.gov)

Cc:
Bcc:
Subject: RE: 1.11-02-016 - Supplemental Reports and Testimony of CPSD - 

CONFIDENTIAL

Good Afternoon:

We have learned that there may be technical difficulties with internal CPtJC email addresses accessing 
the website showing exhibits that accompany Ms. Felts' Supplemental Testimony. We are working 
closely with the Commission's IT department to resolve this issue. I understand that these exhibits will 
be made available to CPUC Commission addresses no later than this coming Monday. Apologies for 
this inconvenience.

Darryl Gruen 
Staff Counsel
California Public Utilities Commission 
505 Van Ness Ave. - San Francisco, CA 94102 
(415) 703-1973 - djg@cpuc.ca.gov
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From: Gonzalez, Roscella On Behalf Of legal_support 
Sent: Friday, March 30, 2012 4:33 PM
To: Halligan, Julie; Cagen, Robert; Bone, Traci; 'BKC7@pge.com'; 'cpj2@pge.com'; 'Ihj2@pge.com'; 
'JMalkin@Orrick.com'; 'regrelcpuccases@pge.com'; 'j7se@pge.com'; Thomas, Sarah R.; 
'btsl@pge.com'; | Redacted '
Kan Wai; Yip-Kikugawa, Amy C.; Johnson, Catherine A.; Gruen, Darryl; Dorman, Elizabeth; Cadenasso, 
Eugene; Morris, Harvey Y.; Steingass, Joyce; Pauli, Karen P.; Lee, Kelly C.; Bruno, Kenneth; Tisdale, 
Matthew; Colvin, Michael; Cooke, Michelle; Prosper, Terrie D.; Roberts, Thomas 
Subject: 1.11-02-016 - Supplemental Reports and Testimony of CPSD - CONFIDENTIAL

; 'margaret@mfelts.com'; Larsen, D. Isaiah; Peck, David B.; Tong,

Good Afternoon:

Attached, please find confidential versions of the Testimony of Ms. Margaret Felts [Exhibit 3], and of Dr. 
Paul Duller and Ms. Alison North [Exhibit 4], The Testimony of Ms. Felts references numerous 
supporting exhibits. These exhibits will soon be available on another website. Shortly, the recipients of 
this e-mail will also receive a separate e-mail with a link providing access to that website.

CONFIDENTIAL ATTORNEY - CLIENT COMMUNICATION

The information in this transmittal (including attachments, if any) is privileged and confidential and is 
intended only for the recipient(s) listed above. Any review, use, disclosure, distribution or copying of this 
transmittal is prohibited except by or on behalf of the intended recipient. If you have received this 
transmittal in error, please notify me immediately by reply email and destroy all copies of the transmittal. 
Thank you.

Roshelle V. Gonzalez

Legal Secretary

CA Public Utilities Commission

Legal Division, Room 5120

415-703-3543
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rbq@cpyc.ca.gov
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